

# D.R.E.A.M.S. Orgs. Inc

#### Demonstrating Realism, Esteem & Ambition in the Minds of Sisters

31 W. 31st Street. Kansas City Missouri 6410

website: www.dreamsorgsinc.org | email: info@dreamsorgsinc.org | phone: 816-343-8899

#### To Prospective Sponsors,

We have exciting news at D.R.E.A.M.S. Orgs. Inc that we want to share with you. This year marks our 21 years of service. To celebrate our "SHEROS". D.R.E.A.M.S. Orgs. Inc is hosting The EmpowHERing Girls Conference "RUN to Your PURPOSE by Embracing Your Superpower". The EmpowHERing Girls Conference or EGC will be held on Saturday September 28, 2024 @ 10:00 am CST. The event is for women and girls. The EGC provides a platform for girls to receive tangible information and resources from community leaders on the power of elevating confidence, inspiring leadership, building positive relationships, mastering financial stewardship and cultivating entrepreneurship.

This conference allows girls of all ages to explore and develop their SUPERPOWER. The EGC objective is to teach girls the importance of self exploration.

D.R.E.A.M.S. Orgs inc is a 501C3 nonprofit organization. Our mission is to enhance women and girls quality of life by providing social emotional support, psychosocial competencies and interpersonal skills that will EDUCATE, EMPOWER and ENCOURAGE them to R.U.N. (*Redefine Your Success, Understand Your Value & Notice Your Worth*) To Their PURPOSE.

D.R.E.A.M.S. Orgs. Inc realize when a girl is educated, empowered and encouraged she impacts the people around her which has a strong positive influence on the community as a whole. Empowered girls become empowered women.

#### JOIN US AT THE EMPOWHERING GIRLS CONFERENCE

We are giving organizations, businesses and individuals the opportunity to sponsor this event. Your support will greatly enhance this program. D.R.E.A.M.S. Orgs. Inc will be:

- awarding amazing High School Seniors with the "SHERO" Award.
- awarding phenomenal women and girls with the DREAMERS Award
- awarding women and girls with the EmpowHERing Girls Award
- providing information on understanding your SUPERPOWER conducted by 5 amazing guest speakers and the founder of D.R.E.A.M.S. Orgs. Inc Coach T. EnStacia White.
- providing a space for girls to be educated on the power of confidence, leadership, relationships and financial stewardship and entrepreneurship.

Learn more about our levels of sponsorship

#### SPONSORSHIP LEVELS:

As a sponsor you or your organization/business will be provided with the following sponsorship levels listed below

### **DREAMERS LEVEL: \$25**

Business Card or 4x6 Postcard to be included in all the swag bags.

Click <u>HERE</u> to Sponsor at this level.

#### **GENESIS BRONZE LEVEL: \$50**

¼ page advertisement in <u>digital program</u> and business material in swag bags Click <u>HERE</u> to Sponsor at this level.

#### **CATERPILLAR SILVER LEVEL: \$250**

Logo on event landing page, half page advertisement in <u>digital program</u> and business material in swag bags. Click <u>HERE</u> to Sponsor at this level.

#### CHRYSALIS GOLD LEVEL: \$500

Corporate logo on event flyers, full page advertisement in <u>digital program</u> and business material in swag bags.

Click **HERE** to Sponsor at this level.

## MONARCH PLATINUM LEVEL: \$1500

Recognized as presenting sponsor of the awards presented during the event, corporate logo on event flyers, full page advertisement in digital program book, social media shout outs on all of our platforms, and business material in swag bags.

Click <u>HERE</u> to Sponsor at this level.

All proceeds go to support The EmpowHERing Girls Conference. Thank you in advance for your contribution to our organization's cause. Everytime you support D.R.E.AM.S. Orgs. Inc. you support a girl's DREAM!

Thank you so much for your time and we look forward to working with you and your company in the future. If you have any questions please feel free to reach out at <a href="mailto:info@dreamsorgsinc.org">info@dreamsorgsinc.org</a> or 816-343-8899.

Sincerely,

# Coach T. EnStacia White

Founder/President